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California, Nevada Northern 103 12,015 10 37 94 141 97 36 164 297 (463) 117 2,459 

California, Nevada Southern 127 13,221 44 62 196 302 140 52 341 533 (648) 104 3,388 

Calvin Synod Acting 19 855 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 124 

Central Atlantic 151 16,963 68 53 248 369 191 73 861 1,125 (1,303) 112 3,372 

Central Pacific 42 4,258 21 38 69 128 56 19 248 323 (296) 101 1,074 

Florida 83 12,746 11 89 470 570 252 157 468 877 (815) 154 3,068 

Hawaii 112 13,105 22 52 64 138 166 37 217 420 77 117 2,892 

Heartland 313 68,786 228 269 461 958 789 220 1,233 2,242 (2,800) 220 9,491 

Illinois 202 52,477 202 311 557 1,070 593 173 1,835 2,601 (3,825) 260 8,918 

Illinois South 73 15,782 82 58 125 265 212 21 255 488 (349) 216 1,484 

Indiana-Kentucky 116 17,366 10 65 172 247 186 37 347 570 (2,112) 150 2,733 

Iowa 157 22,843 92 51 115 258 217 50 128 395 (254) 145 2,792 

Kansas-Oklahoma 45 5,927 11 34 145 190 85 22 86 193 (229) 132 894 

Maine 138 11,592 34 112 143 289 221 51 466 738 (626) 84 1,828 

Michigan 131 19,880 29 89 219 337 277 68 275 620 (646) 152 2,913 

Minnesota 113 19,395 55 51 229 335 153 85 317 555 (744) 172 3,217 

Missouri Mid-South 126 20,125 93 126 185 404 318 136 671 1,125 (1,420) 160 2,212 

Montana-Northern Wyoming 26 2,137 4 22 21 47 42 11 150 203 (152) 82 327 

Nebraska 73 11,630 32 16 76 124 100 11 47 158 (36) 159 2,653 

New Hampshire 129 12,578 10 125 183 318 266 167 398 831 (624) 98 2,200 

New York 230 26,416 46 73 144 263 233 50 419 702 (799) 115 3,920 

Northern Plains 38 3,100 6 11 43 60 32 11 35 78 (157) 82 626 

Pacific Northwest 70 6,722 143 82 137 362 131 53 101 285 (15) 96 2,037 

Penn Central 171 23,523 93 63 318 474 383 140 922 1,445 (1,810) 138 2,755 

Penn Northeast 121 26,450 100 54 317 471 446 82 769 1,297 (1,736) 219 1,626 

Penn West 96 8,813 18 16 94 128 85 14 53 152 (947) 92 1,044 

Pennsylvania Southeast 153 31,925 121 114 710 945 539 147 1,715 2,401 (2,091) 209 2,918 

Rocky Mountain 67 8,722 17 71 220 308 128 61 299 488 (306) 130 2,711 

South Central 46 10,865 16 37 92 145 42 44 254 340 3,007 236 1,993 

South Dakota 67 6,509 40 14 27 81 75 19 85 179 (608) 97 968 

Southeast 55 5,503 58 78 86 222 67 29 27 123 (56) 100 1,095 

Southern 169 22,735 61 94 154 309 87 103 274 464 (542) 135 4,008 

Southern New England 558 102,863 362 497 1,238 2,097 943 330 1,988 3,261 (2,766) 184 19,564 

Southwest 38 4,398 31 86 216 333 121 42 247 410 (302) 116 1,247 

Vermont 119 9,314 9 28 50 87 77 20 98 195 (288) 78 1,601 

Wisconsin 208 32,397 287 165 486 938 617 375 1,421 2,413 (1,679) 156 5,484 

TOTAL 4,485 683,936 2,466 3,143 8,104 13,713 8,367 2,946 17,214 28,527 (28,360) 152 111,636

MEMBERS ADDED MEMBERS REMOVED

UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST CONFERENCE MEMBERSHIP REPORT (as of DECEMBER 31, 2023)

*Net change refers to difference between 2022 and 2023 Yearbook Membership totals.
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